Antglmnz McNaIIz

From: Donal Moriarty <Donal.Moriarty@fingal.ie>

Sent: Wednesday 22 May 2024 09:10

To: Anthony McNally

Subject: FW: Tl Submission re. Pin. Ref. LRDO006S3 Dean Swift Property Holdings Unlimited
Company

Attachments: LRDO006S3_Dean Swift Property Holdings Unlimited Company_submission issued_
16-01-"24.pdf

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Anthony
As requested.
Regards

Donal Moriarty
Planning Dept

From: Landuse Planning <LandUsePlanning@tii.ie>

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2024 12:47 PM

To: Planning Reports <Planning.Reports@fingal.ie>

Cc: Landuse Planning <LandUsePlanning@tii.ie>

Subject: Tl Submission re. Pln. Ref. LRDO006S3 Dean Swift Property Holdings Unlimited Company
Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached a copy of Tll's observation on the above planning application.

Please acknowledge receipt of this submission.

Acknowledgments can be forwarded to landuseplanning @tii.ie.

Kind regards

Olivia Morgan

Land Use Planning

Transport Infrastructure Ireland

Phone: 01 646 0000

Land Use Planning Email: landuseplanning @tii.ie

Address: Parkgate Business Centre, Parkgate Street, Dublin 8, Ireland, D08 DK10

All planning opplication referral documentation, including applications, submission acknowledgments, further information notifications and decisions should
be notified electronically to TH at landuseplanning@tii.ie. TH would appreciate your Authority’s assistance on this matter

In accordance with Til's Right to Disconnect policy, if you are receiving this email outside of normal working hours, |
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do not expect a response or action outside of your own working hours uniess it is clearly noted as requiring urgent
attention.

{
De réir pholasai BIE An Ceart gan a bheith Ceangailte, ma td an riomhphost seo  fhdil agat lasmuigh de na
gnathuaireanta oibre, nilim ag suil le freagra na le gniomh uait lasmuigh de do ghndthuaireanta oibre féin mura
bhfuil sé raite go soiléir go bhfuil ga gniomhu go prainneach.

TH processes personal data provided to it in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at
https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/

Préisealann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholathraitear d6 i gcomhréir lena Fhogra ar Chosaint Sonrai ata ar fail ag
https://www.tii.ie/about/about-tii/Data-Protection/?set-lang=ga

TI E-mail system: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error then please notify
postmaster@tii.ie and delete the original including attachments.

Céras r-phoist BIE: Ta an riomhphost seo agus aon chomhaid a tharchuirtear leis faoi riin agus beartaithe lena n-
dsaid ag an duine aonair nd ag an eintiteas a bhfuil siad dirithe chuige/chuici amhain. Mas rud é go bhfuair td an
riomhphost seo tri bhotun, cuir sin in iGil do postmaster@tii.ie, le do thoil, agus scrios an riomhphost bunaidh agus
aon cheangaltdin.

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be legally privileged. Itis
intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful. If you have received this electronic message in error, please notify the sender or
itservicedesk@fingal.ie. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as
information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late orincomplete. Therefore, we
do not accept responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any
attachment, that have arisen as a result of e-mail transmission. This message has been swept by
Anti-Virus software. T4 an riomhphost seo agus aon chomhad a ghabhann leis faoi rin agus
d'fhéadfadh sé a bheith faoi phribhléid dnlithlidil. Is ar an seolai amhain ata s¢ dirithe. Mura tu an
faighteoir beartaithe, t4 cosc ar aon nochtadh, céipeail, déileadh, né aon ghniomh a dhéanamhné a
fhagail ar lar i dtaca leis an riomhphost agus d'fhéadfadh sin a bheith midhleathach. Mata an
riomhphost seo faighte agat tri dhearmad, cuir an seoltdir n6 itservicedesk@fingal.ie ar an eolas. Ni
féidir cumarsaid idirlin a rathu a bheith slan né saor 6 earréidi mar d'fhéadfadh faisnéis a bheith
idircheaptha, truaillithe, caillte , scriosta, né teacht déanach né neamhiomlén . Da bhri sin , ni féidir
linn glacadh le freagracht as aon earraidi nd easnaimh atd sa teachtaireacht seo, no aon iatan, a
thainig chun cinn mar thoradh ar an tarchur riomhphoist . T4 an teachtaireacht cuardaithe ag
bogearrai Frithvireas.




T

Bonneagar lompair Eireann

Fingal County Council
Planning Department
County Hall

Swords

Co. Dublin

Date/Data: 16-Jan-2024

Re: Planning Ref.: LRD000653
Applicant: Dean Swift Property Holdings Unlimited Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

In the case of this planning application, Transport infrastructure Ireland has no observations to
make.

Please acknowledge receipt of this submission in accordance with the provisions of the Planning
and Development Regulations, 2001 as amended.

Yours faithfully,

|N£);Mk

on behalf of
Land Use Planning Unit

Préisedlann BIE sonrai pearsanta a sholdthraitear dé i ggomhiéir lena Fhégra ar Chosaint Sonral atd ar f4il ag www.tii.ie.
Tl processes personal data in accordance with its Data Protection Notice available at www.tiiie,
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